

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4100912/2022

5

10

30

Held via Cloud Video Platform (CVP) in Glasgow on 4 November 2022

Employment Judge M Robison

Ms J Liddell Claimant In Person

15 Highland Council

Respondent Represented by : Mr D Milne -Counsel

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

- The judgment of the Employment Tribunal, issued orally with reasons, is that, on reconsideration, the judgment of the Employment Tribunal striking out this claim dated 25 May 2022 is revoked.
 - 2. The case management orders issued on 25 April 2022 are amended and should be complied with by the claimant by 18 November 2022.
- 25 3. The respondent shall, if so advised, provide a response to any further particulars lodged by the claimant by 2 December 2022, at the same time advising the claimant which witnesses they intend to call at any final hearing to be fixed.
 - 4. A case management preliminary hearing will take place at 10 am by telephone on 9 December 2022 to:
 - a) finalise issue for determination;
 - b) fix a final hearing and

4100912/2022 Page 2

c) make any related case management orders.

Employment Judge: M Robison

Date of Judgment: 4 November 2022 Entered in register: 7 November 2022

and copied to parties